
Is This Worth Celebrating?Is This Worth Celebrating?
Small Improvement in ShortSmall Improvement in Short--Term DeficitTerm Deficit

Source:  CBO, OMBSource:  CBO, OMB
Note:  2006 estimate from OMB MidNote:  2006 estimate from OMB Mid--Session ReviewSession Review
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Is This Worth Celebrating?Is This Worth Celebrating?
Debt Increase Gets Worse, Not BetterDebt Increase Gets Worse, Not Better

Source:  OMBSource:  OMB
Note:  2006 estimate from OMB MidNote:  2006 estimate from OMB Mid--Session ReviewSession Review
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Increase in Debt in 2006 is Far GreaterIncrease in Debt in 2006 is Far Greater
Than the $296 Billion DeficitThan the $296 Billion Deficit

$200

$400

$600

Source:  OMBSource:  OMB
Note:  2006 estimate from OMB MidNote:  2006 estimate from OMB Mid--Session ReviewSession Review

$296 B

2006 Increase in2006 Increase in
Gross DebtGross Debt

2006 Deficit2006 Deficit

$296 B$296 B
DeficitDeficit

$177 B$177 B
Social SecuritySocial Security

$120 B$120 B
OtherOther

$593 B
($ in billions)($ in billions)



$5

$6

$7

$8

$9

$10

$11

$12

($ in trillions)($ in trillions)

Building a Wall of DebtBuilding a Wall of Debt
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20012001 2011201120052005

$5.8 T
in 2001

$8.5 T
in 2006

20032003 2009200920072007

$11.5 T
in 2011

Source:  OMB and SBC Democratic staffSource:  OMB and SBC Democratic staff
Note:  2006Note:  2006--2011 estimates from OMB Mid2011 estimates from OMB Mid--Session Session 
Review with AMT reform and ongoing war costsReview with AMT reform and ongoing war costs



President Bush More than Doubles President Bush More than Doubles 
ForeignForeign--Held Debt in 5 YearsHeld Debt in 5 Years

Source: U.S. TreasurySource: U.S. Treasury
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Top Ten Foreign HoldersTop Ten Foreign Holders
of Our National Debtof Our National Debt

Source:  Department of TreasurySource:  Department of Treasury
Note:  As of May 2006Note:  As of May 2006

JapanJapan $638 B$638 B
ChinaChina $326 B$326 B
United KingdomUnited Kingdom $175 B$175 B
““Oil ExportersOil Exporters”” $103 B$103 B
South Korea South Korea $69 B$69 B
TaiwanTaiwan $68 B$68 B
““Caribbean Banking CentersCaribbean Banking Centers”” $61 B$61 B
Hong Kong Hong Kong $51 B$51 B
Germany Germany $47 B$47 B
MexicoMexico $43 B$43 B



WorldWorld’’s Biggest Borrowerss Biggest Borrowers

United StatesUnited States
65.1%65.1%

Note: Percent of world borrowing by country.Note: Percent of world borrowing by country.
Source:  IMFSource:  IMF

Spain 6.8%Spain 6.8%
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Australia 3.4%Australia 3.4%

France 2.7%France 2.7%
Italy 2.2%Italy 2.2%

Turkey 1.9%Turkey 1.9%

Other countriesOther countries
14.1%14.1%



Estate Tax ExemptionEstate Tax Exemption
Levels Under Current LawLevels Under Current Law
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Number of Taxable Estates Falling Number of Taxable Estates Falling 
Dramatically Under Current LawDramatically Under Current Law

Source:  CBOSource:  CBO
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In 2009, Only 0.2% of Estates 
Subject to Tax

Source: CRS, IRS
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Cost of EstateCost of Estate
Tax ProposalsTax Proposals
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Hurricane Katrina Puts Estate Tax Hurricane Katrina Puts Estate Tax 
Repeal in PerspectiveRepeal in Perspective

““It’s a little unseemly to be talking It’s a little unseemly to be talking 
about eliminating the estate tax at a about eliminating the estate tax at a 
time when people are suffering.”time when people are suffering.”

–– Senate Finance Committee Chairman    Senate Finance Committee Chairman    
Charles Grassley (RCharles Grassley (R--IA)IA)
Associated PressAssociated Press
September 14, 2005September 14, 2005



Cost of House GOP EstateCost of House GOP Estate
Tax Proposal ExplodesTax Proposal Explodes

Source: JCT, CBPPSource: JCT, CBPP
Note:  Assumes 20% capital gains rate after 2010Note:  Assumes 20% capital gains rate after 2010
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Cost of House GOP Estate Tax Proposal vs. Cost of House GOP Estate Tax Proposal vs. 
Cost of Extending MiddleCost of Extending Middle--Class Tax CutsClass Tax Cuts
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